Ref. Certif. No.
BE-9714
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product Circuit-breakers for overcurrent protection
Name and address of the applicant ABB Switzerland Ltd, Low Voltage Products
Fulachstrasse 150

nature of supply : DC
rated short-circuit capacity (Icu) : 10 kA
rated service short-circuit current (Ics) : 10 kA
suitability for isolation : Yes
method of operation : independent manual operation
rated insulation voltage (Ui) : 1500 V d.c.
rated impulse withstand voltage (Uimp) : 8 kV
distance metal screen to terminals : 100 / 50  mm (Top) & 25 mm (Bottom)
distance metal screen to side circuit-breaker : 0 mm
rated ambient temperature (ta) : 25°C
 Page 1/1 Appendix to Cebec File Ref. 631524/01
Products References:
MCB Series S804U-UCZ
Z Characteristic
In [A] 4P
10 S804U-UCZ10
15 S804U-UCZ15
20 S804U-UCZ20
25 S804U-UCZ25
30 S804U-UCZ30
40 S804U-UCZ40
50 S804U-UCZ50
60 S804U-UCZ60
70 S804U-UCZ70
80 S804U-UCZ80